

**STATE OF ALABAMA  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
LEA Financial System  
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances  
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds  
Budget and Actual  
For Fiscal Year 2014, Fiscal Period 08**

**141 - Florence City Schools**

| Description  | EXPENDABLE TRUST      |                     | VARIANCE<br>Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) | TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES<br>AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS |                         | VARIANCE<br>Favorable<br>(Unfavorable) |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------|--|
|  | Budget                | Actual              |  | Budget  | Actual                  |  |
| <b>Revenues</b>  |                       |                     |  |   |                         |  |
| State Sources  | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$22,475,335.35   | \$14,655,762.35         | (\$7,819,573.00)                       |
| Federal Sources  | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$7,139,242.88  | \$3,582,281.30          | (\$3,556,961.58)                       |
| Local Sources  | \$1,014,743.00        | \$622,476.03        | (\$392,266.97)                         | \$20,081,509.00   | \$14,435,348.70         | (\$5,646,160.30)                       |
| Other Sources  | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$140,343.00  | \$117,337.08            | (\$23,005.92)                          |
| <b>Total Revenues:</b>   | <b>\$1,014,743.00</b> | <b>\$622,476.03</b> | <b>(\$392,266.97)</b>                  | <b>\$49,836,430.23</b>  | <b>\$32,790,729.43</b>  | <b>(\$17,045,700.80)</b>               |
| <b>Expenditures</b>  |                       |                     |  |   |                         |  |
| Instructional Services   | \$300,533.00          | \$222,692.79        | \$77,840.21                            | \$26,106,689.90   | \$17,084,474.25         | \$9,022,215.65                         |
| Instructional Support Services   | \$259,141.00          | \$251,073.09        | \$8,067.91                             | \$7,925,867.80  | \$5,183,744.03          | \$2,742,123.77                         |
| Operation & Maintenance Services   | \$5,010.00            | \$6,132.50          | (\$1,122.50)                           | \$4,485,637.00  | \$2,716,633.33          | \$1,769,003.67                         |
| Auxiliary Services   | \$57,593.00           | \$21,965.43         | \$35,627.57                            | \$5,002,377.89  | \$3,224,699.09          | \$1,777,678.80                         |
| Expendable Administrative Services   | \$7,335.00            | \$0.00              | \$7,335.00                             | \$1,276,065.00  | \$942,608.99            | \$333,456.01                           |
| Total Outlay   | \$0.00                | \$0.00              | \$0.00                                 | \$9,636,000.00  | \$4,185,994.21          | \$5,450,005.79                         |
| Expendable Service   | \$0.00                | \$100.00            | (\$100.00)                             | \$2,546,896.95  | \$1,665,252.41          | \$881,644.54                           |
| Other Expenditures   | \$226,065.00          | \$117,696.00        | \$108,369.00                           | \$3,014,127.19  | \$736,972.69            | \$2,277,154.50                         |
| <b>Total Expenditures:</b>   | <b>\$855,677.00</b>   | <b>\$619,659.81</b> | <b>\$236,017.19</b>                    | <b>\$59,993,661.73</b>  | <b>\$35,740,379.00</b>  | <b>\$24,253,282.73</b>                 |
| <b>Other Financing Sources (Uses)</b>  |                       |                     |  |   |                         |  |
| Other Financing Sources:   | \$0.00                | \$60,871.54         | \$60,871.54                            | \$2,604,486.50  | \$1,924,775.49          | (\$679,711.01)                         |
| Other Financing Uses:  | \$0.00                | \$56,576.53         | (\$56,576.53)                          | \$2,318,441.50  | \$1,736,309.93          | \$582,131.57                           |
| <b>Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):</b>   | <b>\$0.00</b>         | <b>\$4,295.01</b>   | <b>\$4,295.01</b>                      | <b>\$286,045.00</b>   | <b>\$188,465.56</b>     | <b>(\$97,579.44)</b>                   |
| <b>Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over<br/>(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:</b> | <b>\$159,066.00</b>   | <b>\$7,111.23</b>   | <b>(\$151,954.77)</b>                  | <b>(\$9,871,186.50)</b>                                       | <b>(\$2,761,184.01)</b> | <b>\$7,110,002.49</b>                  |
| <b>Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:</b>  | <b>\$446,583.03</b>   | <b>\$446,583.03</b> | <b>\$0.00</b>                          | <b>\$28,896,878.52</b>  | <b>\$28,896,878.52</b>  | <b>\$0.00</b>                          |
| <b>Ending Fund Balance:</b>  | <b>\$605,649.03</b>   | <b>\$453,694.26</b> | <b>(\$151,954.77)</b>                  | <b>\$19,025,692.02</b>  | <b>\$26,135,694.51</b>  | <b>\$7,110,002.49</b>                  |

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.